

nr kursu	km	suma	101	202	103	204	105	206	107	208	109	210	111	212	113	214	115	216	117	218		
			BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN	BN		
KATO Katowice Piotra Skargi	↓	↓																19:55	20:55	22:05		
KATO Katowice Strefa Kultury NOSPR	1.20																	20:00	21:00	22:10		
KATO Katowice Strefa Kultury	0.70																	20:01	21:01	22:11		
KATO Katowice Piotra Skargi				6:05	7:05	7:55	8:55	9:55	10:55	11:55	12:55	13:55	14:55	15:55	16:55	17:55	18:55					
KATO Katowice Strefa Kultury	1.90	1.90		6:11	7:11	8:01	9:01	10:01	11:01	12:01	13:01	14:01	15:01	16:01	17:01	18:01	19:01	20:01	21:01	22:11		
KATO Dąbrówka Mała Centrum Handlowe	1.70	3.60		6:14	7:14	8:04	9:04	10:04	11:04	12:04	13:04	14:04	15:04	16:04	17:04	18:04	19:04	20:04	21:04	22:14		
KATO Dąbrówka Mała Skrzyżowanie	1.10	4.70		6:16	7:16	8:06	9:06	10:06	11:06	12:06	13:06	14:06	15:06	16:06	17:06	18:06	19:06	20:06	21:06	22:16		
granica KATO - SOSN (Różdzieńskiego)	1.80	6.50																				
SOSN Milowice Osiedle Kalety	2.40	8.90	4:51	6:21	7:21	8:11	9:11	10:11	11:11	12:11	13:11	14:11	15:11	16:11	17:11	18:11	19:11	20:11	21:11	22:21		
granica CZEL - SOSN (Kalety)	0.50	9.40																				
CZEL Piaski Osiedle Dziekana	0.40	9.80	4:53	6:23	7:23	8:13	9:13	10:13	11:13	12:13	13:13	14:13	15:13	16:13	17:13	18:13	19:13	20:13	21:13	22:23		
CZEL Piaski Wiejska	0.70	10.50	4:55	6:25	7:25	8:15	9:15	10:15	11:15	12:15	13:15	14:15	15:15	16:15	17:15	18:15	19:15	20:15	21:15	22:25		
CZEL Piaski Handlowa [nż]	1.40	11.90	4:57	6:27	7:27	8:17	9:17	10:17	11:17	12:17	13:17	14:17	15:17	16:17	17:17	18:17	19:17	20:17	21:17	22:27		
CZEL Piaski Centrum Handlowe	0.80	12.70	4:58	6:28	7:28	8:18	9:18	10:18	11:18	12:18	13:18	14:18	15:18	16:18	17:18	18:18	19:18	20:18	21:18	22:28		
granica BĘDZ - CZEL (Czeladzka)	0.20	12.90																				
BĘDZ Będzin Aleja Kółłataja	2.40	15.30	5:01	6:31	7:31	8:21	9:21	10:21	11:21	12:21	13:21	14:21	15:21	16:21	17:21	18:21	19:21	20:21	21:21	22:31		
BĘDZ Koszelew	1.40	16.70	5:04	6:34	7:34	8:24	9:24	10:24	11:24	12:24	13:24	14:24	15:24	16:24	17:24	18:24	19:24	20:24	21:24	22:34		
granica BĘDZ - DĄBR (Mydlice)	0.50	17.20																				
DĄBR Mydlice Mireckiego	0.30	17.50	5:05	6:35	7:35	8:25	9:25	10:25	11:25	12:25	13:25	14:25	15:25	16:25	17:25	18:25	19:25	20:25	21:25	22:35		
DĄBR Mydlice Szpital	0.50	18.00	5:06	6:36	7:36	8:26	9:26	10:26	11:26	12:26	13:26	14:26	15:26	16:26	17:26	18:26	19:26	20:26	21:26	22:36		
DĄBR Dąbrowa Górnicza Centrum	1.90	19.90	5:10	6:40	7:40	8:30	9:30	10:30	11:30	12:30	13:30	14:30	15:30	16:30	17:30	18:30	19:30	20:30	21:30	22:40		
DĄBR Dąbrowa Górnicza Aleja Róż	0.80	20.70	5:12	6:42	7:42	8:32	9:32	10:32	11:32	12:32	13:32	14:32	15:32	16:32	17:32	18:32	19:32	20:32	21:32	22:42		
DĄBR Reden	0.60	21.30	5:14	6:44	7:44	8:34	9:34	10:34	11:34	12:34	13:34	14:34	15:34	16:34	17:34	18:34	19:34	20:34	21:34	22:44		
DĄBR Reden Aleja Majakowskiego	0.70	22.00	5:16	6:46	7:46	8:36	9:36	10:36	11:36	12:36	13:36	14:36	15:36	16:36	17:36	18:36	19:36	20:36	21:36	22:46		
DĄBR Gołonóg Zakład Energetyczny	1.20	23.20	5:18	6:48	7:48	8:38	9:38	10:38	11:38	12:38	13:38	14:38	15:38	16:38	17:38	18:38	19:38	20:38	21:38	22:48		
DĄBR Gołonóg Kosmonautów	0.70	23.90	5:20	6:50	7:50	8:40	9:40	10:40	11:40	12:40	13:40	14:40	15:40	16:40	17:40	18:40	19:40	20:40	21:40	22:50		
DĄBR Gołonóg Osiedle	0.80	24.70	5:23	6:53	7:53	8:43	9:43	10:43	11:43	12:43	13:43	14:43	15:43	16:43	17:43	18:43	19:43	20:43	21:43	22:53		
DĄBR Gołonóg Dworzec PKP	0.70		5:25																	21:45		
DĄBR Gołonóg Zajezdnia	1.30		5:28																		21:48	
DĄBR Tworzeń Wiadukt	1.10		5:30																		21:50	
DĄBR Tworzeń Huta Katowice	0.70		5:32																		21:52	
DĄBR Gołonóg Uniwersal [tech]	0.50	25.20		6:54	7:54	8:44	9:44	10:44	11:44	12:44	13:44	14:44	15:44	16:44	17:44	18:44	19:44	20:44			22:54	
km			19,60	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	25,20	28,50	25,20

nr kursu	km	suma	201	102	203	104	205	106	207	108	209	110	211	112	213	114	215	116	217	118	219
			B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N	B N
DĄBR Gołonóg Uniwersal [tech]	↓	↓			7:01	8:01	9:01	10:01	11:01	12:01	13:01	14:01	15:01	16:01	17:01	18:01	19:01	20:01	21:01		23:00
DĄBR Gołonóg Osiedle	0.60	0.60			7:03	8:03	9:03	10:03	11:03	12:03	13:03	14:03	15:03	16:03	17:03	18:03	19:03	20:03	21:03		23:02
DĄBR Tworzeń Huta Katowice				6:05																	22:20
DĄBR Tworzeń Wiadukt	0.50			6:07																	22:22
DĄBR Gołonóg Aleja Piłsudskiego	1.30			6:09																	22:24
DĄBR Gołonóg Dworzec PKP	1.00			6:11																	22:26
DĄBR Gołonóg Osiedle	0.90			6:13	7:03	8:03	9:03	10:03	11:03	12:03	13:03	14:03	15:03	16:03	17:03	18:03	19:03	20:03	21:03	22:28	23:02
DĄBR Gołonóg Kosmonautów	1.00	1.60		6:16	7:06	8:06	9:06	10:06	11:06	12:06	13:06	14:06	15:06	16:06	17:06	18:06	19:06	20:06	21:06	22:31	23:05
DĄBR Gołonóg Zakład Energetyczny	0.60	2.20		6:17	7:07	8:07	9:07	10:07	11:07	12:07	13:07	14:07	15:07	16:07	17:07	18:07	19:07	20:07	21:07	22:32	23:06
DĄBR Reden Aleja Majakowskiego	0.90	3.10		6:19	7:09	8:09	9:09	10:09	11:09	12:09	13:09	14:09	15:09	16:09	17:09	18:09	19:09	20:09	21:09	22:34	23:08
DĄBR Reden	0.60	3.70		6:22	7:12	8:12	9:12	10:12	11:12	12:12	13:12	14:12	15:12	16:12	17:12	18:12	19:12	20:12	21:12	22:37	23:10
DĄBR Dąbrowa Górnicza Aleja Róż	0.80	4.50		6:24	7:14	8:14	9:14	10:14	11:14	12:14	13:14	14:14	15:14	16:14	17:14	18:14	19:14	20:14	21:14	22:39	23:11
DĄBR Dąbrowa Górnicza Centrum	0.60	5.10		6:25	7:15	8:15	9:15	10:15	11:15	12:15	13:15	14:15	15:15	16:15	17:15	18:15	19:15	20:15	21:15	22:40	23:12
DĄBR Mydlice Szpital	1.40	6.50		6:28	7:18	8:18	9:18	10:18	11:18	12:18	13:18	14:18	15:18	16:18	17:18	18:18	19:18	20:18	21:18	22:43	23:15
DĄBR Mydlice Mireckiego	0.90	7.40		6:29	7:19	8:19	9:19	10:19	11:19	12:19	13:19	14:19	15:19	16:19	17:19	18:19	19:19	20:19	21:19	22:44	23:16
granica BĘDZ - DĄBR (Mydlice)	0.30	7.70																			
BĘDZ Koszelew	0.40	8.10		6:31	7:21	8:21	9:21	10:21	11:21	12:21	13:21	14:21	15:21	16:21	17:21	18:21	19:21	20:21	21:21	22:46	23:18
BĘDZ Będzin Aleja Kołłątaja	1.50	9.60		6:34	7:24	8:24	9:24	10:24	11:24	12:24	13:24	14:24	15:24	16:24	17:24	18:24	19:24	20:24	21:24	22:49	23:21
granica BĘDZ - CZEL (Czeladzka)	2.20	11.80																			
CZEL Piaski Centrum Handlowe	0.30	12.10	5:28	6:38	7:28	8:28	9:28	10:28	11:28	12:28	13:28	14:28	15:28	16:28	17:28	18:28	19:28	20:28	21:28	22:53	23:25
CZEL Piaski Handlowa [nż]	0.80	12.90	5:29	6:39	7:29	8:29	9:29	10:29	11:29	12:29	13:29	14:29	15:29	16:29	17:29	18:29	19:29	20:29	21:29	22:54	23:26
CZEL Piaski Wiejska	1.30	14.20	5:31	6:41	7:31	8:31	9:31	10:31	11:31	12:31	13:31	14:31	15:31	16:31	17:31	18:31	19:31	20:31	21:31	22:56	23:28
CZEL Piaski Osiedle Dziekana	0.60	14.80	5:33	6:43	7:33	8:33	9:33	10:33	11:33	12:33	13:33	14:33	15:33	16:33	17:33	18:33	19:33	20:33	21:33	22:58	23:30
granica CZEL - SOSN (Kalety)	0.60	15.40																			
SOSN Milowice Osiedle Kalety	0.50	15.90	5:35	6:45	7:35	8:35	9:35	10:35	11:35	12:35	13:35	14:35	15:35	16:35	17:35	18:35	19:35	20:35	21:35	23:00	23:32
granica KATO - SOSN (Różdzieńskiego)	2.20	18.10																			
KATO Dąbrówka Mała Skrzyżowanie	1.50	19.60	5:40	6:50	7:40	8:40	9:40	10:40	11:40	12:40	13:40	14:40	15:40	16:40	17:40	18:40	19:40	20:40	21:40		
KATO Dąbrówka Mała Centrum Handlowe	1.20	20.80	5:42	6:52	7:42	8:42	9:42	10:42	11:42	12:42	13:42	14:42	15:42	16:42	17:42	18:42	19:42	20:42	21:42		
KATO Dąbrówka Mała Pawilon Agata	0.30	21.10	5:43	6:53	7:43	8:43	9:43	10:43	11:43	12:43	13:43	14:43	15:43	16:43	17:43	18:43	19:43	20:43	21:43		
KATO Katowice Strefa Kultury	1.60	22.70	5:46	6:56	7:46	8:46	9:46	10:46	11:46	12:46	13:46	14:46	15:46	16:46	17:46	18:46	19:46	20:46	21:46		
KATO Katowice Strefa Kultury NOSPR	0.70	23.40	5:47	6:57	7:47	8:47	9:47	10:47	11:47	12:47	13:47	14:47	15:47	16:47	17:47	18:47	19:47	20:47	21:47		
KATO Katowice Aleja Korfantego	0.70	24.10	5:49	6:59	7:49	8:49	9:49	10:49	11:49	12:49	13:49	14:49	15:49	16:49	17:49	18:49	19:49	20:49	21:49		
KATO Katowice Piotra Skargi	0.50	24.60	5:50	7:00	7:50	8:50	9:50	10:50	11:50	12:50	13:50	14:50	15:50	16:50	17:50	18:50	19:50	20:50	21:50		
km			12,50	27,70	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	24,60	19,00	15,90